
PENN NATIONAL - May 5, 2005 - Race 3
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 Y+) Claiming Price: $3,500
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)
Purse: $6,000
Plus: $1,365 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $7,365
Value of Race: $6,000 1st $3,600, 2nd $1,200, 3rd $660, 4th $360, 5th $180
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 8:20 Start: Good for all

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
22Apr05 7PEN3

8Jan05 9PEN8

15Apr05 9CT4

22Apr05 7PEN5

8Apr05 5PEN6

22Apr05 7PEN4

16Jul04 5PEN9

22Apr05 7PEN8

28Apr05 5PEN8

9
1
3
7
2
8
6
5
4

That'll Work (Colon, Sammy)
Devil On Deck (Perez, Edwin)
Brad's On Patrol (Tipa, Jorge)
Seattle's Fortune (Carlos, Marino)
For a Fee (Flores, Emilio)
Golden Way (Nieto, Carlos)
Pawling (Lee, Katie)
Snowball King (Pellegrino, Kathy)
Hanna's Kat (Ramirez, Victor)

115
122
122
122
122
122
117
122
122

L
L b
L b
L bf
L bf
L bf
L
L bf
L b

9
1
3
7
2
8
6
5
4

8
4
1
6
9
2
3
7
5

9
31/2

22

51/2

86

72

41/2

62 1/2

11/2

9
22 1/2

11/2

53

74

81/2

61/2

4Head

31/2

62 1/2

1Head

23 1/2

41 1/2

5Head

82

71 1/2

31/2

9

1Neck

2Head

31 1/2

41/2

52

61/2

7Neck

89 1/2

9

14.70
7.80
3.00
7.40

13.90
1.80*
5.00

44.00
14.50

wide into str, driving
2 wide, caught
faltered inside
wide turn, gaining
slow start, rail turn
no factor
weakened
tired inside
2 wide, stopped

Fractional Times: 22.33 46.00 58.95 Final Time: 1:12.82
Split Times: (23:67) (12:95) (13:87)
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: That'll Work, Chestnut Gelding, by Heff out of Future Ace, by Araby Ace. Foaled Mar 14, 1995 in Florida.
Breeder: Leo B. Reilly. Winning Owner: John J. Jacavone

Claiming Prices: 9 - That'll Work: $3,500; 1 - Devil On Deck: $3,500; 3 - Brad's On Patrol: $3,500; 7 - Seattle's Fortune: $3,500; 2 - For a
Fee: $3,500; 8 - Golden Way: $3,500; 6 - Pawling: $3,500; 5 - Snowball King: $3,500; 4 - Hanna's Kat: $3,500;

Total WPS Pool: $43,775
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

9 That'll Work 31.40 15.20 8.80
1 Devil On Deck 7.80 6.60
3 Brad's On Patrol 4.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 9-1 263.80 45,341
$2.00 Trifecta 9-1-3 1,410.00 36,784
$2.00 Pick 3 5-8-9 (3 correct) 146.40 3,661

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

9 That'll Work 8 914 1/2 911 1/2 65 3/4 1Neck

1 Devil On Deck 4 32 1/2 21/2 1Head 2Neck

3 Brad's On Patrol 1 21/2 11/2 2Head 3Neck

7 Seattle's Fortune 6 53 1/2 53 1/2 44 41 3/4

2 For a Fee 9 88 1/2 77 55 1/2 52 1/4

8 Golden Way 2 76 1/2 811 89 3/4 64 1/4

6 Pawling 3 43 66 1/2 78 1/4 74 3/4

5 Snowball King 7 64 43 1/2 33 1/2 85

4 Hanna's Kat 5 11/2 33 911 3/4 914 1/2

Trainers: 9 - Jacavone, John; 1 - Peters, Robert; 3 - Higgins, III, John; 7 - Rojas, Murray; 2 - Flores, Wanda; 8 - Dorta, Tracy; 6 - Salvaggio, Jr., Michael; 5
- Fitzgerald, Nancy; 4 - Bobadilla, Jose

Owners: 9 -John J. Jacavone; 1 -Nicholas G. Peters; 3 -John J. Higgins, III; 7 -Murray L. Rojas; 2 -Wanda L. Flores; 8 - Bush Racing Stable; 6 -
Salvaggio, Nancy L. and Crystal; 5 -William J. Hogan, Jr.; 4 -Francis C. McDonnell;

Footnotes
THAT'LL WORK trailed early, swung widest into the stretch while rallying, closed outside and was along in time. DEVIL ON DECK showed early speed
inside, came outside entering the turn, dueled on even terms through the lane but was caught late. BRAD'S ON PATROL showed speed inside from the
outside but faltered. SEATTLE'S FORTUNE wasn't far back, raced wide around the turn and gained through the lane. FOR A FEE was slow leaving the gate
then was unhurried early, stayed inside around the turn, angled out between horses for the drive and gained late. GOLDEN WAY made up some ground
without threatening. PAWLING showed early speed then weakened. SNOWBALL KING had early position inside then tired. HANNA'S KAT took command
just before going a furlong, raced two wide around the turn and stopped.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


