PENN NATIONAL - May 5, 2005 - Race 3

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 Y+) Claiming Price: \$3,500 Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011) Purse: \$6,000 Plus: \$1,365 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program Available Money: \$7,365 Value of Base: \$6,000 Lot \$2,600, 2nd \$1,200, 2rd \$660, 4th \$360, 5th \$180 EQUIBASE

Value of Race: \$6,000 1st \$3,600, 2nd \$1,200, 3rd \$660, 4th \$360, 5th \$180 Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast

Off at: 8:20 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
22Apr05 ⁷ PEN ³	9	That'll Work (Colon, Sammy)	115	L	9	8	9	9	6 ^{2 1/2}	1 ^{Neck}	14.70	wide into str, driving
8Jan05 ⁹ PEN ⁸	1	Devil On Deck (Perez, Edwin)	122	Lb	1	4	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{2 1/2}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	7.80	2 wide, caught
15Apr05 ⁹ CT ⁴	3	Brad's On Patrol (Tipa, Jorge)	122	Lb	3	1	2 ²	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{3 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	3.00	faltered inside
22Apr05 ⁷ PEN ⁵	7	Seattle's Fortune (Carlos, Marino)	122	L bf	7	6	5 ^{1/2}	5 ³	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	7.40	wide turn, gaining
8Apr05 ⁵ PEN ⁶	2	For a Fee (Flores, Emilio)	122	L bf	2	9	8 ⁶	7 ⁴	5 ^{Head}	5 ²	13.90	slow start, rail turn
22Apr05 ⁷ PEN ⁴	8	Golden Way (Nieto, Carlos)	122	L bf	8	2	7 ²	8 ^{1/2}	8 ²	6 ^{1/2}	1.80*	no factor
16Jul04 ⁵ PEN ⁹	6	Pawling (Lee, Katie)	117	L	6	3	4 ^{1/2}	6 ^{1/2}	7 ^{1 1/2}	7 ^{Neck}	5.00	weakened
22Apr05 ⁷ PEN ⁸	5	Snowball King (Pellegrino, Kathy)	122	L bf	5	7	6 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	8 ^{9 1/2}	44.00	tired inside
28Apr05 ⁵ PEN ⁸	4	Hanna's Kat (Ramirez, Victor)	122	Lb	4	5	1 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	9	9	14.50	2 wide, stopped
Fractional Time Split Times: Run-Up: 0 feet	es: 22.3	33 46.00 58.95 (23:67) (12:95) (13:87)	Final Tin	ne: 1:1	12.82							

Winner:That'll Work, Chestnut Gelding, by Heff out of Future Ace, by Araby Ace. Foaled Mar 14, 1995 in Florida.Breeder:Leo B. Reilly.Winning Owner:John J. Jacavone

Claiming Prices: 9 - That'll Work: \$3,500; 1 - Devil On Deck: \$3,500; 3 - Brad's On Patrol: \$3,500; 7 - Seattle's Fortune: \$3,500; 2 - For a Fee: \$3,500; 8 - Golden Way: \$3,500; 6 - Pawling: \$3,500; 5 - Snowball King: \$3,500; 4 - Hanna's Kat: \$3,500;

Total WPS Pool: \$43,775

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
9	That'll Work	31.40	15.20	8.80	\$2.00 Exacta	9-1	263.80	45,341
1	Devil On Deck		7.80	6.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	9-1-3	1,410.00	36,784
3	Brad's On Patrol			4.00	\$2.00 Pick 3	5-8-9 (3 correct)	146.40	3,661

Past Performance Running Line Preview										
	Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
	9	That'll Work	8	9 ^{14 1/2}	9 ^{11 1/2}	6 ^{5 3/4}	1 ^{Neck}			
	1	Devil On Deck	4	3 ^{2 1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Neck}			
	3	Brad's On Patrol	1	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{Neck}			
	7	Seattle's Fortune		5 ^{3 1/2}	5 ^{3 1/2}		4 ^{1 3/4}			
	2	For a Fee	9	8 ^{8 1/2}	7 ⁷		5 ^{2 1/4}			
	8	Golden Way	2	7 ^{6 1/2}	8 ¹¹	8 ^{9 3/4}	6 ^{4 1/4}			
	6	Pawling	3	4 ³	6 ^{6 1/2}	7 ^{8 1/4}	7 ^{4 3/4}			
	5	Snowball King	7	6 ⁴	4 ^{3 1/2}	3 ^{3 1/2}	8 ⁵			
	4	Hanna's Kat	5	1 ^{1/2}	3 ³	9 ^{11 3/4}	9 ^{14 1/2}			

Trainers: 9 - Jacavone, John; 1 - Peters, Robert; 3 - Higgins, III, John; 7 - Rojas, Murray; 2 - Flores, Wanda; 8 - Dorta, Tracy; 6 - Salvaggio, Jr., Michael; 5 - Fitzgerald, Nancy; 4 - Bobadilla, Jose

Owners: 9 -John J. Jacavone; 1 -Nicholas G. Peters; 3 -John J. Higgins, III; 7 -Murray L. Rojas; 2 -Wanda L. Flores; 8 - Bush Racing Stable; 6 -Salvaggio, Nancy L. and Crystal; 5 -William J. Hogan, Jr.; 4 -Francis C. McDonnell;

Footnotes

THAT'LL WORK trailed early, swung widest into the stretch while rallying, closed outside and was along in time. DEVIL ON DECK showed early speed inside, came outside entering the turn, dueled on even terms through the lane but was caught late. BRAD'S ON PATROL showed speed inside from the outside but faltered. SEATTLE'S FORTUNE wasn't far back, raced wide around the turn and gained through the lane. FOR A FEE was slow leaving the gate then was unhurried early, stayed inside around the turn, angled out between horses for the drive and gained late. GOLDEN WAY made up some ground without threatening. PAWLING showed early speed then weakened. SNOWBALL KING had early position inside then tired. HANNA'S KAT took command just before going a furlong, raced two wide around the turn and stopped.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.